

MARKET RELEASE

Lambert Investments joins ClearView dealer group

SYDNEY, 26 September 2011: ClearView Wealth Limited (ClearView, ASX: CVW) today announced that Ron Lambert, an independent financial planner, and his team at Lambert Investments Pty Ltd have joined ClearView. The agreement between the two parties will see Lambert Investments use ClearView's dealer group to distribute life insurance and wealth management products.

Lambert Investments offers financial planning and advice to over 6,000 clients with approximately \$100 million funds under administration and \$8 million in force life insurance premiums. As a Corporate Authorised Representative of ClearView, Lambert Investments will continue to provide financial planning products and services including life insurance, investments, superannuation, retirement planning and estate planning. The financial planning advisory service will also feature ClearView on its website as a provider of life insurance and wealth management products.

Managing Director of ClearView, Mr Simon Swanson said, "ClearView is delighted to welcome Ron Lambert and his team to ClearView. Ron has over 30 years' experience in protecting and growing the wealth of Australians and looking after their insurance needs. We look forward to assisting Lambert Investments in servicing and providing solutions to their clients."

Managing Director of Lambert Investments, Mr Ron Lambert explained the reason for joining ClearView was due to its 'independent' nature and focus on relationship driven service. He added, "We believe that partnering with ClearView allows us to best service the needs of our clients and staff. ClearView has state-of-the-art client relationship management systems that will help us manage our clients and their investments. They will also provide us with the tools to deal with regulatory changes such as the pending FOFA reforms."

For further information, please contact:

Simon Swanson	Kim Gray (Lambert Investments)
Managing Director	General Manager
+612 8095 1588	+612 9542 6577
simon.swanson@clearview.com.au	kim@lambertinvestments.com.au

About ClearView Wealth Limited

ClearView Wealth Limited is an Australian financial services company specialising in life insurance, wealth management and financial planning solutions. ClearView manages \$3 billion of client assets, has in force premiums of \$41 million and financial planners across Australia. www.clearview.com.au

About Lambert Investments

Lambert Investments offers financial planning and advice to over 6,000 clients with approximately \$100 million funds under administration and \$8 million in force premiums. Lambert Investments was established in 1969 by Tom Lambert, the father of Managing Director Ron Lambert. Ron holds an Advanced Diploma in Financial Services and is a member of the AFA, FPA, MDRT and Top of the Table. Lambert Investments has 5 advisers and a support team based in Sydney, Canberra and Brisbane. www.lambertinvestments.com.au